

SAN ANTONIO WATER SYSTEM
 P. O. BOX 2449
 SAN ANTONIO, TEXAS 78298-2449
TABULATION OF BIDS

PROPOSAL: Annual Contract for Pleated and Media Air Filter Purchase and Filter Change Service
 FOR: (June 4, 2019 through May 31, 2020)
 TIME & DATE: 3:00 p.m., May 2, 2019
 ITEM NO. DESCRIPTION AND APPROXIMATE QUANTITY

BFC Solutions
 1 Vantage Way
 Nashville, TN 37228

MB Dustless Air Filter LLC
 11515 N. Weidner Rd.
 San Antonio, TX 78233

Alamo Filter Co., Inc.
 7725 Hwy 87 East
 San Antonio, TX 78263

Air Stream General Construction Co., Inc.
 4343 Dividend
 San Antonio, TX 78219

Keith Blessing
 Filtration Products
 1218 N Hackberry St
 San Antonio, TX 78202

GROUP A Dos Rios Waste Water Treatment Plant

ITEM	LOCATION	SIZE (IN INCHES)	QTY	FILTER TYPE	SERVICE INTERVAL	PRICING PER SERVICE	ESTIMATED SERVICES PER YEAR	TOTAL ANNUAL COST	PRICING PER SERVICE	ESTIMATED SERVICES PER YEAR	TOTAL ANNUAL COST	PRICING PER SERVICE	ESTIMATED SERVICES PER YEAR	TOTAL ANNUAL COST	PRICING PER SERVICE	ESTIMATED SERVICES PER YEAR	TOTAL ANNUAL COST			
Item 1	Building #5- Monitoring Station																			
a	Inside Monitor Room	24x24x2	2	MV-8	Per Request	\$6.00	4	\$48.00	\$7.23	4	\$57.84	\$10.01	4	\$80.08	\$18.00	4	\$144.00			
b	Inside Monitor Room	24x24x12	2	Aero Cell- 85%	Per Request	\$55.00	4	\$440.00	\$77.80	4	\$622.40	\$85.91	4	\$687.28	\$190.00	4	\$1,520.00			
c	Outside Mechanical Room	16x24x2	4	MV-8	Per Request	\$5.50	4	\$88.00	\$6.77	4	\$108.32	\$9.61	4	\$153.76	\$34.00	4	\$544.00			
Total Group A Item 1								\$576.00			\$788.56			\$921.12			\$2,208.00			
Item 2	Scattered out Buildings																			
a	Bldg. #19 Loft & 2 washables in adjacent barn	20x37x1	1	MV-8	Monthly	\$8.00	12	\$96.00	\$14.47	12	\$173.64	\$15.60	12	\$187.20	\$35.00	12	\$420.00			
b	Bldg. #11 RTU Lennox	18x24x2	4	MV-8	Monthly	\$5.75	12	\$276.00	\$6.66	12	\$319.68	\$10.50	12	\$504.00	\$35.00	12	\$1,680.00			
c	Bldg. #11 RTU Trane	24x24x2	2	MV-8	Monthly	\$6.00	12	\$144.00	\$7.23	12	\$173.52	\$10.01	12	\$240.24	\$18.00	12	\$432.00			
d	Bldg. #11 Inside Top Load Compuaire Unit	16x24x2	4	MV-8	Monthly	\$5.50	12	\$264.00	\$6.77	12	\$324.96	\$9.61	12	\$461.28	\$18.00	12	\$864.00			
e	Bldg. #14 Open Barn Pavilion Offices	16x25x2	4	MV-8	Monthly	\$5.50	12	\$264.00	\$6.09	12	\$292.32	\$8.98	12	\$431.04	\$18.00	12	\$864.00			
f	3-MCC Modules	16x30x1	3	Wal-Paks	Monthly	\$7.50	12	\$270.00	\$8.93	12	\$321.48	\$11.68	12	\$420.48	\$29.00	12	\$1,044.00			
g	Bldg. #13 Trane Unit (Not in use)	Storage	1	NI	Monthly	\$4.00	12	\$48.00	\$0.00	12	\$0.00	\$0.00	12	\$0.00	\$17.00	12	\$204.00			
h	Bldg. #4	NI	1	Washable	Monthly	\$4.00	12	\$48.00	\$7.00	12	\$84.00	\$15.00	12	\$180.00	\$25.00	12	\$300.00			
i	Bldg. #2 RTU-ext ladder	16x25x2	2	MV-8	Monthly	\$5.50	12	\$132.00	\$6.09	12	\$146.16	\$8.98	12	\$215.52	\$35.00	12	\$840.00			
j	Bldg. #3 yellow trailer at septic pump station	16x25x2	1	Wal-Paks	Monthly	\$5.50	12	\$66.00	\$6.09	12	\$73.08	\$8.98	12	\$107.76	\$8.50	12	\$102.00			
k	MCC-B Gray Modules RTU's	16x25x2	2	MV-8	Monthly	\$5.50	12	\$132.00	\$6.09	12	\$146.16	\$8.98	12	\$215.52	\$34.00	12	\$816.00			
l	Access ext. Ladder	20x24x1	2	MV-8	Monthly	\$4.25	12	\$102.00	\$6.20	12	\$148.80	\$9.08	12	\$217.92	\$17.00	12	\$408.00			
m	MCC-A Gray Module RTU's	16x25x2	4	MV-8	Monthly	\$5.50	12	\$264.00	\$6.09	12	\$292.32	\$8.98	12	\$431.04	\$34.00	12	\$1,632.00			
Total Group A Item 2								\$2,106.00			\$2,496.12			\$3,612.00			\$9,606.00			
TOTAL GROUP A											\$2,682.00			\$3,284.68			\$4,533.12			\$11,814.00

ITEM	LOCATION	SIZE (IN INCHES)	QTY	FILTER TYPE	SERVICE INTERVAL	PRICING PER SERVICE	ESTIMATED SERVICES PER YEAR	TOTAL ANNUAL COST	PRICING PER SERVICE	ESTIMATED SERVICES PER YEAR	TOTAL ANNUAL COST	PRICING PER SERVICE	ESTIMATED SERVICES PER YEAR	TOTAL ANNUAL COST	PRICING PER SERVICE	ESTIMATED SERVICES PER YEAR	TOTAL ANNUAL COST	
Item 1	Guard Shack-1/ Inspections Office-2																	
a	Guard Shack-1/ Inspections Office-2	NI	3	Washable	Monthly	\$4.00	12	144.00	\$7.00	12	252.00	\$15.00	12	540.00	\$25.00	12	900.00	
b	Maintenance Trailer- Bkdg. 100 (go to perimeter turn left)	16x30x1	5	Wall-packs	Monthly	\$4.00	12	240.00	\$8.56	12	513.60	\$11.68	12	700.80	\$41.00	12	2,460.00	
c	Meter shop wall RAV's	24x24	2	Gold	Monthly	\$7.00	12	168.00	\$6.25	12	150.00	\$9.45	12	226.80	\$22.00	12	528.00	
d	Main fleet barn- on the end next to fuel bay combo 4/5-#2	NI	1	Washable	Monthly	\$4.00	12	48.00	\$7.00	12	84.00	\$15.00	12	180.00	\$8.50	12	102.00	
e	Parts Department (Central Office in Fleet Barn)	20x25	1	Gold	Monthly	\$7.00	12	84.00	\$5.72	12	68.64	\$8.98	12	107.76	\$8.50	12	102.00	
f	Parts Department (Central Office in Fleet Barn)	16x20	2	Gold	Monthly	\$7.00	12	168.00	\$5.25	12	126.00	\$8.25	12	198.00	\$8.50	12	204.00	
g	Parts Department (Central Office in Fleet Barn)	12x12	2	Gold	Monthly	\$7.00	12	168.00	\$5.59	12	134.16	\$8.86	12	212.64	\$8.50	12	204.00	
Total Group B Item 1								1,020.00			1,328.40			2,166.00			4,500.00	
Item 2	First Floor																	
a	Office/Break Rm/Training Room	20x20	8	Gold	Monthly	\$7.00	12	\$672.00	\$5.25	12	\$504.00	\$8.55	12	\$820.80	\$60.00	12	\$5,760.00	
b	Janitor Office/Hall	12x12	2	Gold	Monthly	\$7.00	12	\$168.00	\$5.59	12	\$134.16	\$8.86	12	\$212.64	\$18.00	12	\$432.00	
c	Locked office at Stairs	20x20	1	Gold	Monthly	\$7.00	12	\$84.00	\$5.25	12	\$63.00	\$8.55	12	\$102.60	\$8.50	12	\$102.00	
d	Inside Closet room 110-A	20x25x1	1	MV-8	Monthly	\$4.50	12	\$54.00	\$5.72	12	\$68.64	\$8.98	12	\$107.76	\$8.50	12	\$102.00	
e	Inside Closet room 110-A	16x20x1	1	MV-8	Monthly	\$4.50	12	\$54.00	\$4.92	12	\$59.04	\$8.25	12	\$99.00	\$8.50	12	\$102.00	
f	Floor RAV's at Rm 103 (Screens)	18x30	3	Gold	Monthly	\$7.00	12	\$252.00	\$10.12	12	\$364.32	\$12.18	12	\$438.48	\$35.00	12	\$1,260.00	
g	Inside Closet room 103	20x20x1	2	MV-8	Monthly	\$4.50	12	\$108.00	\$5.25	12	\$126.00	\$8.55	12	\$205.20	\$16.00	12	\$384.00	
Total Group B Item 2								\$1,392.00			\$1,319.16			\$1,986.48			\$8,142.00	

BID NOT TABULATED
 DID NOT ATTEND
 MANDATORY PRE-BID MEETINGS

SAN ANTONIO WATER SYSTEM
 P. O. BOX 2449
 SAN ANTONIO, TEXAS 78298-2449
TABULATION OF BIDS

PROPOSAL: Annual Contract for Pleated and Media Air Filter Purchase and Filter Change Service
 FOR: (June 4, 2019 through May 31, 2020)
 TIME & DATE: 3:00 p.m., May 2, 2019
 ITEM NO. DESCRIPTION AND APPROXIMATE QUANTITY

BFC Solutions 1 Vantage Way Nashville, TN 37228	MB Dustless Air Filter LLC 11515 N. Weidner Rd. San Antonio, TX 78233	Alamo Filter Co., Inc. 7725 Hwy 87 East San Antonio, TX 78263	Air Stream General Construction Co., Inc. 4343 Dividend San Antonio, TX 78219
---	---	---	--

Keith Blessing
 Filtration Products
 1218 N Hackberry St
 San Antonio, TX 78202

Item 3		Second Floor																	
a	Room 213 Floor RAV's/screen	16x30	1	Gold	Monthly	\$7.00	12	\$84.00	\$8.56	12	\$102.72	\$11.68	12	\$140.16	\$14.00	12	\$168.00		
		12x24	1	Gold	Monthly	\$7.00	12	\$84.00	\$5.16	12	\$61.92	\$8.27	12	\$99.24	\$8.50	12	\$102.00		
b	Room 120 (behind elevator) + screens	18x36	2	Gold	Monthly	\$7.00	12	\$168.00	\$10.50	12	\$252.00	\$17.30	12	\$415.20	\$29.00	12	\$696.00		
c	Inside Closet Pleats	20x20x1	1	MV-8	Monthly	\$4.50	12	\$54.00	\$5.25	12	\$63.00	\$8.55	12	\$102.60	\$8.50	12	\$102.00		
		20x22x1	1	MV-8	Monthly	\$4.50	12	\$54.00	\$8.47	12	\$101.64	\$11.48	12	\$137.76	\$9.00	12	\$108.00		
d	Room 206 Floor RAV/screen	16x30	1	Gold	Monthly	\$7.00	12	\$84.00	\$8.56	12	\$102.72	\$11.68	12	\$140.16	\$14.00	12	\$168.00		
e	Room 218 Floor RAV/screen	16x36	1	Gold	Monthly	\$8.00	12	\$96.00	\$10.46	12	\$125.52	\$15.00	12	\$180.00	\$13.00	12	\$156.00		
f	RAV	16x24	1	Gold	Monthly	\$7.00	12	\$84.00	\$6.22	12	\$74.64	\$9.41	12	\$112.92	\$8.00	12	\$96.00		
g	Closet behind door	20x22x1	1	MV-8	Monthly	\$5.00	12	\$60.00	\$8.47	12	\$101.64	\$11.48	12	\$137.76	\$8.00	12	\$96.00		
h	Room 217	12x12	1	Gold	Monthly	\$7.00	12	\$84.00	\$5.59	12	\$67.08	\$8.86	12	\$106.32	\$8.00	12	\$96.00		
i	Room 216	12x12	2	Gold	Monthly	\$7.00	12	\$168.00	\$5.59	12	\$134.16	\$8.86	12	\$212.64	\$13.00	12	\$312.00		
j	Room 216	12x24	1	Gold	Monthly	\$7.00	12	\$84.00	\$5.16	12	\$61.92	\$8.86	12	\$106.32	\$7.00	12	\$84.00		
k	Closet left of door Room 215	20x20x1	1	MV-8	Monthly	\$4.50	12	\$54.00	\$5.25	12	\$63.00	\$8.55	12	\$102.60	\$7.00	12	\$84.00		
l	Whse Unit under stairs	20x25x1	1	MV-8	Monthly	\$4.50	12	\$54.00	\$5.72	12	\$68.64	\$8.98	12	\$107.76	\$8.00	12	\$96.00		
m	Behind tool cage on side wall	20x20x1	1	MV-8	Monthly	\$4.50	12	\$54.00	\$5.25	12	\$63.00	\$8.55	12	\$102.60	\$7.00	12	\$84.00		
n	Next to Phone room door on side wall	16x20x1	1	MV-8	Monthly	\$4.50	12	\$54.00	\$4.92	12	\$59.04	\$8.25	12	\$99.00	\$7.50	12	\$90.00		
								Total Group B Item 3			\$1,320.00		\$1,502.64		\$2,303.04		\$2,538.00		
Item 4		Third Floor																	
a	Floor RAV's	14x24	1	Gold	Monthly	\$7.00	12	\$84.00	\$7.17	12	\$86.04	\$9.81	12	\$117.72	\$9.50	12	\$114.00		
b	Floor RAV's	20x30	1	Gold	Monthly	\$7.00	12	\$84.00	\$7.37	12	\$88.44	\$10.05	12	\$120.60	\$11.00	12	\$132.00		
								Total Group B Item 4			\$168.00		\$174.48		\$238.32		\$246.00		
								TOTAL GROUP B			\$3,900.00		\$4,324.68		\$6,693.84		\$15,426.00		

GROUP C		HILDEBRAND TANK																	
ITEM	LOCATION	SIZE (IN INCHES)	QTY	FILTER TYPE	SERVICE INTERVAL	PRICING PER	ESTIMATED SERVICES PER	TOTAL ANNUAL COST	PRICING PER SERVICE	ESTIMATED SERVICES PER	TOTAL ANNUAL COST	PRICING PER	ESTIMATED SERVICES PER	TOTAL ANNUAL COST	PRICING PER	ESTIMATED SERVICES PER	TOTAL ANNUAL COST		
a	AHU 1- mechanical room under stairs	20x25x1	1	MV-8	Monthly	\$4.50	12	\$54.00	\$6.65	12	\$79.80	\$8.98	12	\$107.76	\$7.50	12	\$90.00		
b	AHU2/5- RAV's and screens	20x44x1	2	Gold	Monthly	\$9.00	12	\$216.00	\$15.51	12	\$372.24	\$16.46	12	\$395.04	\$35.00	12	\$840.00		
c	Electrical room wall unit	NI	1	Washable	Monthly	\$4.00	12	\$48.00	\$7.00	12	\$84.00	\$15.00	12	\$180.00	\$8.00	12	\$96.00		
								TOTAL GROUP C			\$318.00		\$536.04		\$682.80		\$1,026.00		

GROUP D		Medio Creek Waste Water Treatment Plant																	
a	Administration Bldg. mech. Rm's left/right	20x22x1	1	MV-8	Monthly	\$5.00	12	\$60.00	\$7.94	12	\$95.28	\$11.48	12	\$137.76	\$9.00	12	\$108.00		
b	Administration Bldg. mech. Rm's left/right	20x20x1	4	MV-8	Monthly	\$4.50	12	\$216.00	\$4.72	12	\$226.56	\$8.55	12	\$410.40	\$32.00	12	\$1,536.00		
c	Bldg. #2 maintenance shop on loft	20x20x1	1	MV-8	Monthly	\$4.50	12	\$54.00	\$4.72	12	\$56.64	\$8.55	12	\$102.60	\$8.00	12	\$96.00		
d	Bldg. #21	16x30x1	2	Wal-Pak	Monthly	\$5.00	12	\$120.00	\$5.19	12	\$124.56	\$11.68	12	\$280.32	\$20.00	12	\$480.00		
e	Bldg. #20	16x30x1	2	Wal-Pak	Monthly	\$5.00	12	\$120.00	\$5.19	12	\$124.56	\$11.68	12	\$280.32	\$20.00	12	\$480.00		
f	Bldg. MCC	14x20	1	Gold	Monthly	\$7.00	12	\$84.00	\$4.59	12	\$55.08	\$8.35	12	\$100.20	\$7.50	12	\$90.00		
g	Bldg. 4 & 8	NI	2	Washable	Monthly	\$4.00	12	\$96.00	\$7.00	12	\$168.00	\$15.00	12	\$360.00	\$8.00	12	\$192.00		
h	Bldg. #5	16x30x1	1	Wal-Pak	Monthly	\$5.00	12	\$60.00	\$5.19	12	\$62.28	\$11.68	12	\$140.16	\$7.50	12	\$90.00		
i	White Bldg. left of fill station (Outside Haakon Unit)	24x24x2	4	MV-8	Monthly	\$6.00	12	\$288.00	\$5.19	12	\$249.12	\$10.01	12	\$480.48	\$33.00	12	\$1,584.00		
j	White Bldg. right of fill station (2 suspend units-8')	25x16x1	6	MV-8	Monthly	\$4.50	12	\$324.00	\$4.70	12	\$338.40	\$8.35	12	\$601.20	\$42.00	12	\$3,024.00		
k	Bldg. 15	16x30x1	1	Wal-Pak	Monthly	\$5.00	12	\$60.00	\$5.19	12	\$62.28	\$11.68	12	\$140.16	\$9.50	12	\$114.00		
								TOTAL GROUP D			\$1,482.00		\$1,562.76		\$3,033.60		\$7,794.00		

BID NOT TABULATED
 DID NOT ATTEND
 MANDATORY PRE-BID MEETINGS

SAN ANTONIO WATER SYSTEM
 P. O. BOX 2449
 SAN ANTONIO, TEXAS 78298-2449
TABULATION OF BIDS

PROPOSAL: Annual Contract for Pleated and Media Air Filter Purchase and Filter Change Service
 FOR: (June 4, 2019 through May 31, 2020)
 TIME & DATE: 3:00 p.m., May 2, 2019
 ITEM NO. DESCRIPTION AND APPROXIMATE QUANTITY

BFC Solutions
 1 Vantage Way
 Nashville, TN 37228

MB Dustless Air Filter LLC
 11515 N. Weidner Rd.
 San Antonio, TX 78233

Alamo Filter Co., Inc.
 7725 Hwy 87 East
 San Antonio, TX 78263

Air Stream General Construction Co., Inc.
 4343 Dividend
 San Antonio, TX 78219

Keith Blessing
 Filtration Products
 1218 N Hackberry St
 San Antonio, TX 78202

GROUP E		NORTHEAST SERVICE CENTER															
ITEM	LOCATION	SIZE (IN INCHES)	QTY	FILTER TYPE	SERVICE INTERVAL	PRICING PER SERVICE	ESTIMATED SERVICES PER YEAR	TOTAL ANNUAL COST	PRICING PER SERVICE	ESTIMATED SERVICES PER YEAR	TOTAL ANNUAL COST	PRICING PER SERVICE	ESTIMATED SERVICES PER YEAR	TOTAL ANNUAL COST	PRICING PER SERVICE	ESTIMATED SERVICES PER YEAR	TOTAL ANNUAL COST
a	RTU-1	16x25x2	4	MV-8	Monthly	5.50	12	\$264.00	4.72	12	\$226.56	8.98	12	\$431.04	34.00	12	\$1,632.00
b	RTU-2	20x25x2	4	MV-8	Monthly	5.50	12	\$264.00	5.33	12	\$255.84	9.61	12	\$461.28	34.00	12	\$1,632.00
c	RTU-3	20x20x2	4	MV-8	Monthly	5.50	12	\$229.44	4.78	12	\$229.44	9.04	12	\$433.92	7.50	12	\$360.00
d	Access roof ext. ladder front side	25x20x2	4	MV-8	Monthly	5.50	12	\$264.00	5.33	12	\$255.84	9.61	12	\$461.28	28.00	12	\$1,344.00
e	Window A/C back side	NI	1	Washable	Monthly	4.00	12	\$48.00	7.00	12	\$84.00	15.00	12	\$180.00	8.00	12	\$96.00
TOTAL GROUP E											\$1,104.00						\$5,064.00

GROUP F		SALADO CREEK WASTE WATER TREATMENT PLANT															
a	RTU #1 & #2	15x20x2	8	MV-8	Monthly	6.00	12	\$576.00	6.00	12	\$576.00	8.74	12	\$839.04	54.00	12	\$5,184.00
b	RTU #3	25x16x1	3	MV-8	Monthly	5.00	12	\$180.00	5.40	12	\$194.40	8.53	12	\$307.08	20.00	12	\$720.00
TOTAL GROUP F											\$756.00						\$5,904.00

GROUP G		Twin Oaks ASR																
Item 1 ASR FACILITY																		
a	Guardshack Close1 Unit	20x24x1	1	MV-8	Monthly	4.50	12	\$54.00	5.56	12	\$66.72	9.08	12	\$108.96	7.50	12	\$90.00	
b	AHU #703 Admin Office A-107 (Pull down ladder)	16x20x2	1	MV-8	Monthly	5.50	12	\$66.00	4.98	12	\$59.76	8.55	12	\$102.60	7.50	12	\$90.00	
c	AHU #703 Admin Office A-107 (Pull down ladder)	16x20x2	1	MV-8	Monthly	5.50	12	\$66.00	4.98	12	\$59.76	8.55	12	\$102.60	7.50	12	\$90.00	
d	AHU #703 Admin Office A-107 (Pull down ladder)	20x20x2	1	MV-8	Monthly	5.50	12	\$66.00	5.51	12	\$66.12	9.04	12	\$108.48	7.50	12	\$90.00	
e	AHU #705 A-117 (loft)	20x20x2	1	MV-8	Monthly	5.50	12	\$66.00	5.51	12	\$66.12	9.04	12	\$108.48	7.50	12	\$90.00	
f	AHU #705 A-117 (loft)	16x24x2	4	MV-8	Monthly	5.50	12	\$264.00	6.13	12	\$294.24	9.61	12	\$461.28	18.00	12	\$864.00	
TOTAL GROUP G ITEM 1											\$582.00						\$1,314.00	
Item 2 Chemical Building		Chemical Building																
a	AHU #601 (C-106)	16x30x1	1	MV-8	Monthly	5.00	12	\$60.00	8.29	12	\$99.48	11.68	12	\$140.16	9.00	12	\$108.00	
TOTAL GROUP G ITEM 2											\$60.00						\$108.00	
Item 3 Outbuildings																		
a	MCC Next door to chemical	16x30x1	2	Wal-Packs	Monthly	5.00	12	\$120.00	8.29	12	\$198.96	11.68	12	\$280.32	19.00	12	\$456.00	
b	Booster pump station	16x30x1	2	Wal-Packs	Monthly	5.00	12	\$120.00	8.29	12	\$198.96	11.68	12	\$280.32	19.00	12	\$456.00	
TOTAL GROUP G ITEM 3											\$240.00						\$912.00	
TOTAL GROUP G											\$882.00							\$2,334.00

GROUP H		SAWS HEADQUARTERS															
ITEM	LOCATION	SIZE (IN INCHES)	QTY	FILTER TYPE	SERVICE INTERVAL	PRICING PER SERVICE	ESTIMATED SERVICES PER YEAR	TOTAL ANNUAL COST	PRICING PER SERVICE	ESTIMATED SERVICES PER YEAR	TOTAL ANNUAL COST	PRICING PER SERVICE	ESTIMATED SERVICES PER YEAR	TOTAL ANNUAL COST	PRICING PER SERVICE	ESTIMATED SERVICES PER YEAR	TOTAL ANNUAL COST
1 TOWER 1																	
a	1st Floor Electric Heat	15X20X1	15	Pleated	Annually	5.50	1	\$82.50	8.55	1	\$128.25	8.38	1	\$125.70	140.00	1	\$2,100.00
b	1st Floor Electric Heat	12X20X1	9	Pleated	Annually	5.50	1	\$49.50	8.42	1	\$75.78	8.35	1	\$75.15	100.00	1	\$900.00
c	2nd Floor Electric Heat	12X20X1	17	Pleated	Annually	5.50	1	\$93.50	8.42	1	\$143.14	8.35	1	\$141.95	100.00	1	\$1,700.00
d	2nd Floor Electric Heat	15X20X1	4	Pleated	Annually	5.50	1	\$22.00	8.55	1	\$34.20	8.38	1	\$33.52	70.00	1	\$280.00
e	3rd Floor Electric Heat	12X20X1	12	Pleated	Annually	5.50	1	\$66.00	8.42	1	\$101.04	8.35	1	\$100.20	100.00	1	\$1,200.00
f	3rd Floor Electric Heat	15X20X1	6	Pleated	Annually	5.50	1	\$33.00	8.55	1	\$51.30	8.38	1	\$50.28	70.00	1	\$420.00

BID NOT TABULATED
 DID NOT ATTEND
 MANDATORY PRE-BID MEETINGS

SAN ANTONIO WATER SYSTEM
 P. O. BOX 2449
 SAN ANTONIO, TEXAS 78298-2449
TABULATION OF BIDS

PROPOSAL: Annual Contract for Pleated and Media Air Filter Purchase and Filter Change Service
 FOR: (June 4, 2019 through May 31, 2020)
 TIME & DATE: 3:00 p.m., May 2, 2019

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION AND APPROXIMATE QUANTITY	QTY	UNIT	PRICING	ESTIMATED SERVICES PER YEAR	TOTAL ANNUAL COST	PRICING PER SERVICE	ESTIMATED SERVICES PER YEAR	TOTAL ANNUAL COST	PRICING PER SERVICE	ESTIMATED SERVICES PER YEAR	TOTAL ANNUAL COST	PRICING PER SERVICE	ESTIMATED SERVICES PER YEAR	TOTAL ANNUAL COST
g	4th Floor Electric Heat	12X20X1	16	Pleated	Annually	\$5.50	\$88.00	\$8.42	\$134.72	\$8.35	1	\$133.60	\$100.00	1	\$1,600.00
h	4th Floor Electric Heat	15X20X1	3	Pleated	Annually	\$5.50	\$16.50	\$8.55	\$25.65	\$8.38	1	\$25.14	\$45.00	1	\$135.00
i	5th Floor Electric Heat	12X20X1	14	Pleated	Annually	\$5.50	\$77.00	\$8.42	\$117.88	\$8.35	1	\$116.90	\$100.00	1	\$1,400.00
j	5th Floor Electric Heat	15X20X1	5	Pleated	Annually	\$5.50	\$27.50	\$8.55	\$42.75	\$8.38	1	\$41.90	\$70.00	1	\$350.00
k	6th Floor Electric Heat	15X20X1	11	Pleated	Annually	\$5.50	\$60.50	\$8.55	\$94.05	\$8.38	1	\$92.18	\$70.00	1	\$770.00
l	6th Floor Electric Heat	12X20X1	10	Pleated	Annually	\$5.50	\$55.00	\$8.42	\$84.20	\$8.35	1	\$83.50	\$100.00	1	\$1,000.00
m	Floor Air Handler Unit G2	64X111X2	1	Media	Quarterly	\$30.00	\$120.00	\$54.20	\$216.80	\$37.25	4	\$149.00	\$55.00	4	\$220.00
n	Floor Air Handler Unit G2	27X11X2	4	Pre Filter Media	Quarterly	\$10.00	\$40.00	\$27.43	\$438.88	\$2.97	4	\$47.52	\$115.00	4	\$1,840.00
o	Floor Central Plant FCU	16X25X2	1	Pleated	Quarterly	\$6.00	\$24.00	\$8.14	\$32.56	\$8.98	4	\$35.92	\$40.00	4	\$160.00
p	Floor Chiller Office	19X19X1	1	Pleated	Quarterly	\$7.00	\$28.00	\$10.41	\$41.64	\$12.95	4	\$51.80	\$18.00	4	\$72.00
q	Floor Elevator Room FCU G1-1	16X32X1	1	Pleated	Quarterly	\$8.00	\$32.00	\$12.88	\$51.52	\$13.75	4	\$55.00	\$17.00	4	\$68.00
r	Floor Key Shop FCU-G-2	16X25X2	1	Pleated	Quarterly	\$5.50	\$22.00	\$8.14	\$32.56	\$8.98	4	\$35.92	\$8.50	4	\$34.00
s	Floor Penthouse Elevator R-3	20X25X2	6	Pleated	Quarterly	\$5.50	\$33.00	\$8.75	\$42.00	\$9.61	4	\$38.44	\$48.00	4	\$1,152.00
t	4 th - 5 th floors Air Handler Units	27X94X2	36	Media	Quarterly	\$25.00	\$900.00	\$24.21	\$3,486.24	\$15.60	4	\$2,246.40	\$450.00	4	\$6,480.00
u	4 th - 5 th floors Air Handler Units	62x96x2	10	Pre Filter Media	Quarterly	\$35.00	\$140.00	\$51.55	\$2,062.00	\$31.54	4	\$1,261.60	\$450.00	4	\$18,000.00
v	3 rd Floor Data Room Liebert 2	24X24X4	5	Pleated	Quarterly	\$9.50	\$38.00	\$12.44	\$49.00	\$12.69	4	\$50.76	\$15.00	4	\$60.00
w	3 rd Floor Data Room Liebert 3	24X24X4	5	Pleated	Quarterly	\$9.50	\$38.00	\$12.44	\$49.00	\$12.69	4	\$50.76	\$15.00	4	\$60.00
x	3 rd Floor Remittance Processing	20X25X2	1	Pleated	Quarterly	\$5.50	\$22.00	\$8.75	\$35.00	\$9.61	4	\$38.44	\$9.50	4	\$38.00
y	Penthouse R1 & R2	27X107X2	8	Media	Quarterly	\$35.00	\$140.00	\$26.67	\$3,486.24	\$30.67	4	\$981.44	\$205.00	4	\$6,560.00
z	3 rd Floor DATA Room Liebert 1	24X24X4	5	Pleated	Quarterly	\$9.50	\$38.00	\$12.44	\$49.00	\$12.69	4	\$50.76	\$65.00	4	\$1,300.00
aa	3rd Floor Data Room Liebert 2	24X24X4	5	Pleated	Quarterly	\$9.50	\$38.00	\$12.44	\$49.00	\$12.69	4	\$50.76	\$21.00	4	\$420.00
ab	3 rd Floor DATA Room Liebert 3	24X24X4	5	Pleated	Quarterly	\$9.50	\$38.00	\$12.44	\$49.00	\$12.69	4	\$50.76	\$65.00	4	\$1,300.00
ac	3 rd Floor Room 330	16X25X2	7	Pleated	Quarterly	\$5.50	\$22.00	\$8.14	\$32.56	\$8.98	4	\$35.92	\$20.00	4	\$60.00
ad	Roof Top OA Handler	27 X 73 X 2	1	Media	Monthly	\$20.00	\$240.00	\$19.15	\$229.80	\$12.79	12	\$153.48	\$22.00	12	\$264.00
ae	Roof Top OA Handler	21 ¼ X 74 X 2	1	Media	Monthly	\$20.00	\$240.00	\$15.99	\$191.88	\$11.09	12	\$133.08	\$25.00	12	\$300.00
TOTAL GROUP H ITEM 1						\$8,535.00			\$9,889.60			\$7,960.70			\$109,543.00

Item 2	SAWS Headquarters Kitchen	QTY	UNIT	PRICING	ESTIMATED SERVICES PER YEAR	TOTAL ANNUAL COST	PRICING PER SERVICE	ESTIMATED SERVICES PER YEAR	TOTAL ANNUAL COST	PRICING PER SERVICE	ESTIMATED SERVICES PER YEAR	TOTAL ANNUAL COST	PRICING PER SERVICE	ESTIMATED SERVICES PER YEAR	TOTAL ANNUAL COST
	Tower 1 Units R-4	25 5/8 X 74 1/2 X 2	1	Media	Monthly	\$20.00	\$240.00	\$17.97	\$215.64	\$12.55	12	\$150.60	\$20.00	12	\$240.00
	Tower 1 Units R-5	21 1/4 X 72 1/2 X 2	2	Media	Monthly	\$20.00	\$480.00	\$15.76	\$378.24	\$10.86	12	\$260.64	\$35.00	12	\$840.00
	Tower 1 Units R-5	27 X 69 X 2	1	Pre Media Filter	Monthly	\$22.00	\$264.00	\$17.67	\$212.04	\$12.25	12	\$147.00	\$21.00	12	\$252.00
	Tower 1 Kitchen OA Handler R-6	25 3/8 X 58 X 2	1	Media	Monthly	\$25.00	\$300.00	\$15.12	\$181.44	\$10.49	12	\$125.88	\$19.00	12	\$228.00
	Tower 1 Kitchen OA Handler R-6	26 X 58 X 2	1	Media	Monthly	\$25.00	\$300.00	\$15.37	\$184.44	\$10.49	12	\$125.88	\$19.00	12	\$228.00
TOTAL GROUP H ITEM 2						\$1,584.00			\$1,171.80			\$810.00			\$1,788.00

GROUP H	SAWS HEADQUARTERS	ITEM	LOCATION	SIZE (IN INCHES)	QTY	FILTER TYPE	SERVICE INTERVAL	PRICING PER SERVICE	ESTIMATED SERVICES PER YEAR	TOTAL ANNUAL COST	PRICING PER SERVICE	ESTIMATED SERVICES PER YEAR	TOTAL ANNUAL COST	PRICING PER SERVICE	ESTIMATED SERVICES PER YEAR	TOTAL ANNUAL COST
3	TOWER 2	a	1st Floor Electric Heat	12X20X1	16	Pleated	Annually	\$4.50	12	\$864.00	\$8.42	12	\$1,016.64	\$8.35	12	\$1,053.20
		b	1st Floor Electric Heat	15X20X1	8	Pleated	Annually	\$4.50	12	\$432.00	\$8.55	12	\$820.80	\$8.38	12	\$804.48
		c	2nd Floor Electric Heat	12X20X1	17	Pleated	Annually	\$4.50	12	\$918.00	\$8.42	12	\$1,717.68	\$8.35	12	\$1,703.40
		d	2nd Floor Electric Heat	15X20X1	4	Pleated	Annually	\$4.50	12	\$216.00	\$8.55	12	\$410.40	\$8.38	12	\$402.24
		e	3rd Floor Electric Heat	15X20X1	6	Pleated	Annually	\$4.50	12	\$324.00	\$8.55	12	\$615.60	\$8.38	12	\$603.36
		f	4th Floor Electric Heat	12X20X1	13	Pleated	Annually	\$4.50	12	\$702.00	\$8.42	12	\$1,313.52	\$8.35	12	\$1,302.60

BID NOT TABULATED
 DID NOT ATTEND
 MANDATORY PRE-BID MEETINGS

SAN ANTONIO WATER SYSTEM
 P. O. BOX 2449
 SAN ANTONIO, TEXAS 78298-2449
TABULATION OF BIDS

PROPOSAL FOR: Annual Contract for Pleated and Media Air Filter Purchase and Filter Change Service
 TIME & DATE: (June 4, 2019 through May 31, 2020)
 3:00 p.m., May 2, 2019

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION AND APPROXIMATE QUANTITY	UNIT	QTY	PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT	QTY	PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT	QTY	PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT	QTY	PRICE	TOTAL
g	4th Floor Electric Heat	15X20X1	6	Pleated Annually	\$4.50	12	\$324.00	\$8.55	\$1,026.00	12	\$615.60	\$8.38	\$981.60	12	\$603.36	\$40.00	\$2,880.00
h	Floor ACU 24-1 Room 455	16X20X2	2	Pleated Quarterly	\$5.50	4	\$44.00	\$7.67	\$30.68	4	\$61.36	\$8.55	\$34.20	4	\$68.40	\$14.00	\$112.00
i	Floor ACU 24-2 Room 446	16X20X2	2	Pleated Quarterly	\$5.50	4	\$44.00	\$7.67	\$30.68	4	\$61.36	\$8.55	\$34.20	4	\$68.40	\$14.00	\$112.00
j	Floor Central Plant FCU-B/1	16X32X2	3	Pleated Quarterly	\$6.50	4	\$78.00	\$16.14	\$125.12	4	\$193.68	\$13.75	\$165.00	4	\$165.00	\$38.00	\$456.00
k	Floor FCU R-2	16X16X2	2	Pleated Quarterly	\$5.50	4	\$44.00	\$9.08	\$36.32	4	\$72.64	\$9.65	\$38.60	4	\$77.20	\$17.00	\$136.00
l	Floor Mail Room Basement	16X25X2	1	Pleated Quarterly	\$5.50	4	\$22.00	\$8.14	\$32.56	4	\$32.56	\$8.98	\$35.92	4	\$35.92	\$17.00	\$68.00
m	Floor Main Frame Room 451	24X24X2	4	Pleated Quarterly	\$6.00	4	\$96.00	\$9.28	\$37.12	4	\$148.48	\$10.01	\$40.04	4	\$160.16	\$32.00	\$512.00
n	1 st -4 th Floor Air Handler Units	108X26.5X2	32	Media Quarterly	\$30.00	4	\$3,840.00	\$26.03	\$4,329.60	4	\$3,331.84	\$17.48	\$2,234.72	4	\$2,237.44	\$825.00	\$105,600.00
o	Floor Penthouse AC	20X24X1	1	Pleated Quarterly	\$4.50	4	\$18.00	\$8.25	\$33.00	4	\$33.00	\$9.08	\$36.32	4	\$36.32	\$7.50	\$30.00
p	1st -4th Floor Air Handler Units	110X64X1	8	Pre Filter Media Quarterly	\$50.00	4	\$1,600.00	\$22.55	\$900.80	4	\$721.60	\$36.94	\$1,357.60	4	\$1,182.08	\$405.00	\$12,960.00
q	Roof top Air Handler Unit	18.5 X 68 X 2	8	Media Monthly	\$15.00	12	\$1,440.00	\$13.72	\$1,097.76	12	\$1,317.12	\$8.47	\$101.64	12	\$813.12	\$100.00	\$9,600.00
r	Roof top Air Handler Unit	69 X 22.5 X 2	2	Pre Filter Media Monthly	\$18.00	12	\$432.00	\$15.68	\$188.16	12	\$373.32	\$10.87	\$130.44	12	\$260.88	\$30.00	\$720.00
TOTAL GROUP H ITEM 3							\$11,438.00		\$13,460.20		\$13,460.20		\$11,275.56		\$11,275.56		\$219,226.00
TOTAL GROUP H							21,557.00		24,521.60		20,898.26		330,557.00				

GROUP I	SAWS Environmental Laboratory															
a	Air Handler Unit 1	24X110X2	4	Media Monthly	\$22.00	12	\$1,056.00	\$24.36	\$974.40	12	\$1,169.28	\$16.10	\$1,932.00	\$100.00	12	\$4,800.00
b	Air Handler Unit 1	12X110X2	1	Media Monthly	\$15.00	12	\$180.00	\$14.36	\$172.32	12	\$172.32	\$8.56	\$102.72	\$18.00	12	\$216.00
c	Air Handler Unit 1	14X114X2	1	Pre Filter Media Monthly	\$17.00	12	\$204.00	\$17.25	\$207.00	12	\$207.00	\$10.92	\$131.04	\$21.00	12	\$252.00
d	Air Handler Unit 2	16X60X2	4	Media Monthly	\$15.00	12	\$720.00	\$11.23	\$449.12	12	\$539.04	\$7.77	\$932.40	\$45.00	12	\$540.00
e	Air Handler Unit 2	18X62X2	2	Pre Filter Media Monthly	\$15.00	12	\$360.00	\$12.79	\$451.80	12	\$306.96	\$8.54	\$102.48	\$27.00	12	\$324.00
TOTAL GROUP I							\$2,520.00		\$2,994.60		\$2,994.60		\$1,584.48		\$8,076.00	

GROUP J	Van Dyke Service Center															
	By front Entrance	20X25X1	2	IMV-8 Monthly	\$20.00	12	\$480.00	\$9.47	\$189.40	12	\$227.28	\$8.98	\$107.76	\$20.00	12	\$480.00
TOTAL GROUP J							\$480.00		\$227.28		\$227.28		\$215.52		\$480.00	

GROUP K	Mission Road Service Center															
a	Quality Control Bldg.	16X20X2	4	Pleated Monthly	\$5.50	12	\$264.00	\$4.24	\$169.92	12	\$203.52	\$8.55	\$102.60	\$28.00	12	\$336.00
b	Quality Control Bldg.	20X20X2	8	Pleated Monthly	\$5.50	12	\$528.00	\$4.77	\$381.60	12	\$457.92	\$9.04	\$542.40	\$60.00	12	\$720.00
c	Quality Control Bldg.	20X25X2	12	Pleated Monthly	\$5.50	12	\$792.00	\$5.32	\$638.40	12	\$768.00	\$9.61	\$1,153.20	\$85.00	12	\$1,020.00
d	Quality Control Bldg.	16X20X2	2	Pleated Monthly	\$5.50	12	\$330.00	\$4.24	\$161.28	12	\$101.76	\$9.55	\$114.60	\$15.00	12	\$180.00
TOTAL GROUP K							\$1,716.00		\$1,529.28		\$1,529.28		\$2,891.28		\$19,704.00	

GROUP L	Desal																
a	Titan Ahus Behind Main Building (Medium Titan - PLTA24242)	24x24x2	8	PLEATED T/A MR Monthly	\$6.00	12	\$576.00	\$6.25	\$504.00	12	\$600.00	\$10.01	\$1,201.20	\$960.96	\$30.00	12	\$2,880.00
b	Titan Ahus Behind Main Building (Smaller Titan - PLTA20202)	20x20x2	6	PLEATED T/A MR Monthly	\$5.50	12	\$330.00	\$5.17	\$310.20	12	\$372.24	\$9.04	\$362.40	\$75.00	12	\$900.00	
c	Titan Ahus Behind Main Building (Larger Titans - PLTA18202)	18x20x2	20	PLEATED T/A MR Monthly	\$5.75	12	\$1,170.00	\$6.01	\$1,202.00	12	\$1,442.40	\$9.61	\$1,393.20	\$25.00	12	\$3,000.00	
d	Titan Ahus Behind Main Building (Larger Titans - PLTA20242)	20x24x2	10	PLEATED T/A MR Monthly	\$5.50	12	\$660.00	\$5.83	\$583.00	12	\$699.60	\$9.65	\$1,158.00	\$25.00	12	\$3,000.00	
e	Biggest Ahu (Prefilters - PLTA24242)	24x24x2	8	PLEATED T/A MR Monthly	\$6.00	12	\$576.00	\$6.25	\$504.00	12	\$600.00	\$10.01	\$1,201.20	\$960.96	\$30.00	12	\$2,880.00
f	Small Data Room (Leibert Units - PLTA20254)	20x25x4	16	PLEATED T/A MR Monthly	\$9.50	12	\$1,520.00	\$8.39	\$1,342.40	12	\$1,610.88	\$11.80	\$2,016.00	\$28.00	12	\$3,360.00	
g	Large Server Room (Leibert Units - MR1318244)	18x24x4	20	GREEN MR13 HG Monthly	\$9.50	12	\$1,740.00	\$25.68	\$513.60	12	\$6,168.00	\$37.10	\$2,845.20	\$42.00	12	\$5,040.00	
h	Mech Room (Leibert Units - PLTA20202)	20x20x2	8	PLEATED T/A MR Monthly	\$5.50	12	\$330.00	\$5.17	\$310.20	12	\$372.24	\$9.04	\$362.40	\$75.00	12	\$900.00	
i	Mech Room (Leibert Units - PLTA20204)	20x20x4	8	PLEATED T/A MR Monthly	\$9.50	12	\$840.00	\$7.47	\$597.60	12	\$711.12	\$10.97	\$1,316.40	\$18.00	12	\$2,160.00	
j	Office 104 (Fan Power Boxes - PLTA16202)	16x20x2	2	PLEATED T/A MR Monthly	\$5.50	12	\$330.00	\$4.64	\$182.88	12	\$211.36	\$8.55	\$264.60	\$28.00	12	\$336.00	
k	Office 104 (Fan Power Boxes - PLTA16252)	16x25x2	1	PLEATED T/A MR Monthly	\$5.50	12	\$66.00	\$5.11	\$61.32	12	\$61.32	\$8.98	\$107.76	\$8.00	12	\$96.00	
l	Office 105 (Fan Power Boxes - PLTA16202)	16x20x2	2	PLEATED T/A MR Monthly	\$5.50	12	\$330.00	\$4.64	\$182.88	12	\$211.36	\$8.55	\$264.60	\$28.00	12	\$336.00	
m	Office 105 (Fan Power Boxes - PLTA16252)	16x25x2	1	PLEATED T/A MR Monthly	\$5.50	12	\$66.00	\$5.11	\$61.32	12	\$61.32	\$8.98	\$107.76	\$8.00	12	\$96.00	
n	Maint. Room (PLTA16202)	16x20x2	1	PLEATED T/A MR Monthly	\$5.50	12	\$66.00	\$4.64	\$182.88	12	\$211.36	\$8.55	\$264.60	\$28.00	12	\$336.00	
o	Maint. Room (PLTA16252)	16x25x2	1	PLEATED T/A MR Monthly	\$5.50	12	\$66.00	\$5.11	\$61.32	12	\$61.32	\$8.98	\$107.76	\$8.00	12	\$96.00	
p	Conference Rm (2 Units - PLTA16202)	16x20x2	2	PLEATED T/A MR Monthly	\$5.50	12	\$330.00	\$4.64	\$182.88	12	\$211.36	\$8.55	\$264.60	\$28.00	12	\$336.00	
q	Conference Rm (2 Units - PLTA16252)	16x25x2	2	PLEATED T/A MR Monthly	\$5.50	12	\$66.00	\$5.11	\$61.32	12	\$61.32	\$8.98	\$107.76	\$8.00	12	\$96.00	
r	Breakroom (PLTA16202)	16x20x2	2	PLEATED T/A MR Monthly	\$5.50	12	\$330.00	\$4.64	\$182.88	12	\$211.36	\$8.55	\$264.60	\$28.00	12	\$336.00	

BID NOT TABULATED
 DID NOT ATTEND
 MANDATORY PRE-BID MEETINGS

SAN ANTONIO WATER SYSTEM
 P. O. BOX 2449
 SAN ANTONIO, TEXAS 78298-2449
TABULATION OF BIDS

PROPOSAL: Annual Contract for Pleated and Media Air Filter Purchase and Filter Change Service
 FOR: (June 4, 2019 through May 31, 2020)
 TIME & DATE: 3:00 p.m., May 2, 2019

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION AND APPROXIMATE QUANTITY																		
s	Breakroom (PLTA16252)	16x25x2	1	PLEATED T/A MR	Monthly	\$5.50	12	\$66.00	\$5.11	12	\$61.32	\$8.98	12	\$107.76	\$8.00	12	\$96.00		
t	Rm 121 (PLTA14202)	14x20x2	2	PLEATED T/A MR	Monthly	\$5.50	12	\$132.00	\$5.04	12	\$120.96	\$8.74	12	\$209.76	\$11.00	12	\$264.00		
u	Rm 123 (PLTA14202)	14x20x2	2	PLEATED T/A MR	Monthly	\$5.50	12	\$132.00	\$5.04	12	\$120.96	\$8.74	12	\$209.76	\$11.00	12	\$264.00		
v	Large Conference Room (PLTA14202)	14x20x2	2	PLEATED T/A MR	Monthly	\$5.50	12	\$132.00	\$5.04	12	\$120.96	\$8.74	12	\$209.76	\$11.00	12	\$264.00		
w	Kitchen (PLTA24242)	24x24x2	2	PLEATED T/A MR	Monthly	\$6.00	12	\$144.00	\$6.25	12	\$150.00	\$10.01	12	\$240.24	\$30.00	12	\$720.00		
x	Large Conference Rm (Storage - PLTA24242)	24x24x2	2	PLEATED T/A MR	Monthly	\$6.00	12	\$144.00	\$6.25	12	\$150.00	\$10.01	12	\$240.24	\$30.00	12	\$720.00		
y	Lab (PLTA24242)	24x24x2	2	PLEATED T/A MR	Monthly	\$6.00	12	\$144.00	\$6.25	12	\$150.00	\$10.01	12	\$240.24	\$30.00	12	\$720.00		
z	Control Rm (PLTA16202)	16x20x2	1	PLEATED T/A MR	Monthly	\$5.50	12	\$66.00	\$4.64	12	\$55.68	\$8.55	12	\$102.60	\$28.00	12	\$336.00		
aa	UTSA Lab (PLTA16202)	16x20x2	1	PLEATED T/A MR	Monthly	\$5.50	12	\$66.00	\$4.64	12	\$55.68	\$8.55	12	\$102.60	\$32.00	12	\$384.00		
ab	UTSA Lab (PLTA16252)	16x25x2	1	PLEATED T/A MR	Monthly	\$5.50	12	\$66.00	\$5.11	12	\$61.32	\$8.98	12	\$107.76	\$8.00	12	\$96.00		
ac	Rm 135 (PLTA14202)	14x20x2	2	PLEATED T/A MR	Monthly	\$5.50	12	\$132.00	\$5.04	12	\$120.96	\$8.74	12	\$209.76	\$11.00	12	\$264.00		
ad	Rm 117 (PLTA14202)	14x20x2	2	PLEATED T/A MR	Monthly	\$5.50	12	\$132.00	\$5.04	12	\$120.96	\$8.74	12	\$209.76	\$11.00	12	\$264.00		
ae	Room 118 (PLTA20254)	20x25x4	2	PLEATED T/A MR	Monthly	\$9.00	12	\$216.00	\$8.39	12	\$203.36	\$11.80	12	\$283.20	\$28.00	12	\$672.00		
af	Room 118		2	WASH FILTERS IN	Monthly	\$4.00	12	\$96.00	\$7.00	12	\$168.00	\$15.00	12	\$360.00	\$15.00	12	\$360.00		
ag	Outdoor ERV	24x24x12	9	5% 4V W/GASK	Yearly	\$75.00	1	\$675.00	\$161.16	1	\$1,450.44	\$87.81	1	\$790.29	\$0.00	1	\$0.00		
TOTAL GROUP L								\$12,399.00			\$16,618.08			\$24,213.69			\$42,132.00		

GROUP M	Northside Operation Center																		
a	A106, 108, 116, 121, 122, 124A, 126, NEAR A130, MENS RR near A134	17x19x1	16	PLEATED T/A MR	Yearly	\$8.00	1	\$128.00	\$9.86	1	\$157.76	\$12.95	1	\$207.20	\$7.50	1	\$120.00		
b	Admin Bldg (PLTA20301)	20x30x1	1	PLEATED T/A MR	Yearly	\$5.00	1	\$5.00	\$9.24	1	\$9.24	\$9.65	1	\$10.05	\$14.00	1	\$14.00		
c	Ops Center Mech Room (PLTA20242)	20x24x2	8	PLEATED T/A MR	Monthly	\$5.50	12	\$528.00	\$6.61	12	\$634.56	\$9.65	12	\$928.40	\$30.00	12	\$2,880.00		
d	Fleet		2	Clean 2 Washabi	Monthly	\$4.00	12	\$96.00	\$7.00	12	\$168.00	\$15.00	12	\$360.00	\$10.00	12	\$240.00		
e	Warehouse		1	Clean 1 Washabi	Monthly	\$4.00	12	\$48.00	\$7.00	12	\$84.00	\$15.00	12	\$180.00	\$7.50	12	\$90.00		
TOTAL GROUP M								\$805.00			\$1,053.56			\$1,683.65			\$3,344.00		

GROUP N	Westside Operation Center																		
a	FPB UNITS - ADMIN BLDG - 1 EA in most offices (VAV - PLTA17191)	17x19x1	16	PLEATED T/A MR	Yearly	\$8.00	1	\$128.00	\$9.86	1	\$157.76	\$12.95	1	\$207.20	\$7.50	1	\$120.00		
b	Unit # 14 (PLTA20301)	20x30x1	1	PLEATED T/A MR	Yearly	\$6.00	1	\$6.00	\$9.24	1	\$9.24	\$9.65	1	\$9.65	\$14.00	1	\$14.00		
c	Operations Center Mech Room (PLTA12242)	20x30x1	1	PLEATED T/A MR	Yearly	\$6.00	1	\$6.00	\$9.24	1	\$9.24	\$9.65	1	\$9.65	\$14.00	1	\$14.00		
d	Ops Center Mech Room (PLTA12242)	12x24x2	3	PLEATED T/A MR	Monthly	\$5.50	12	\$198.00	\$5.96	12	\$214.56	\$8.54	12	\$307.44	\$12.00	12	\$432.00		
e	Ops Center Mech Room (PLTA20202)	20x20x2	8	Clean 2 Washabi	Monthly	\$5.50	12	\$528.00	\$7.00	12	\$672.00	\$15.00	12	\$1,440.00	\$7.50	12	\$720.00		
f	Fleet		2	Clean 2 Washabi	Monthly	\$4.00	12	\$96.00	\$7.00	12	\$168.00	\$15.00	12	\$360.00	\$10.00	12	\$240.00		
g	Warehouse		1	Clean 1 Washabi	Monthly	\$4.00	12	\$48.00	\$7.00	12	\$84.00	\$15.00	12	\$180.00	\$7.50	12	\$90.00		
TOTAL GROUP N								\$1,010.00			\$1,314.80			\$2,513.94			\$1,630.00		

TOTAL GROUP A - N **\$51,611.00** **\$60,299.56** **\$73,751.02** **\$455,285.00**

***LOW BIDDER**

BID INVITATIONS E-MAILED TO AND/OR PICKED UP BY:

ABC Home & Commercial Services
 Advanced Filtration Systems
 Air Stream
 Alamo Filter Co., Inc.
 American Filtration
 Dustless Air Filter Co.
 Joe W. Fly Co.
 Keith Blessing Filtration Products
 Pure Air

Demandstar
 SAWS Website

TERMS

EXTENSION 1 **\$51,611.00**
EXTENSION 2 **\$51,611.00**
EXTENSION 3 **\$51,611.00**

Net
30 days

2%
10 days

Net
30 days

Net
30 days

BID NOT TABULATED
 DID NOT ATTEND
 MANDATORY PRE-BID MEETINGS